

Legislation Text

File #: 4700, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$34,000.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2014 Grant Fund to cover the Family Court Division's Kansas City, Missouri School District Contract program with the Kansas City, School District.

ORDINANCE NO. 4700, December 8, 2014

INTRODUCED BY Crystal Williams, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Family Court Division has entered into a reimbursement agreement with the Kansas

City Missouri School District ("District") for the period September 1, 2014, to July 31, 2015, pursuant

to which the District will provide funds to the Family Court Division for staffing the Kansas City

Missouri School District Contract program; and,

WHEREAS, the program addresses the problem of unexcused absences of student probationers including the assessment of truancy cases in general; and,

WHEREAS, an appropriation is necessary to place the funds in the proper spending accounts; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following appropriation be made from the undesignated fund balance of the 2014 Grant Fund:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION FROM TO

Grant Fund KCMO School District

010-2186		45221 - Increase Reve	enue \$34,000	
010-2810		Undesigna	ited	Fund Balance
010-2810		Undesignated	Fund	\$34,000 Balance \$34,000
010-2186		55010 -	Regular \$ 24,583	Salaries
010-2186	55040	- FICA		\$
010-2186	55050	- Pension	1,880	\$
010-2186	55060	- Insurance	3,540	\$
			3,997	

..Enacted and Approved

Effective Date: This ordinance shall be effective immediately upon its signature by the County Executive.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor

County Counselor

I hereby certify that the attached Ordinance, Ordinance No. 4700 introduced on December 8, 2014, was duly passed on <u>December 15, 2014</u> by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas	9	<u> 0 </u>	Nays
Abstaining	0	0	Absent

This Ordinance is hereby transmitted to the County Executive for his signature.

Date		Spin	o, Clerk of Legislature	Mary	Jo
I hereby approve the atta	ached Ordinanc	e No. 4700.			
Date	-	Sand	ders, County Executive	Michael	D.
Funds sufficient for this a	appropriation ar	e available f	rom the source indicate	d below.	
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	010 Grant Fund Undesignate	2810 d Fund Bala	nce		
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$34,000.00				
Date			Director	of	Finance

Date

Director

and Purchasing